PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Takaaki DOMON | 03/10/2005 |
| Toshiyuki NAGATSUKA | 03/10/2005 |
| Tsutomu YASUI | 03/10/2005 |
| Ryoichi KONDO | 03/10/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TDK CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku |
| City: | Tokyo |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 103-8272 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11071574 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-737-6770 Phone:

Email: MBrown@leydig.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wyand Address Line 1: 700 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

Jeffrey A. Wyand NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=403340Murai.assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015844 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

| 300 | d, the undersigned, (1) Takaaki Domon, (2) Toshiyuki Nagatsuka. | |
|---|---|---|
| | (3) Tsutomu Yasui. (4) Ryoichi Kondo | |
| herek | by sell, assign and transfer to | *************************************** |
| | TDK Corporation | |
| | | |
| | | |
| (here | einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the re right, title, and interest in and to: | |
| | the application for United States Letters Patent entitled | |
| | Circuit device and manufacturing method of the same | |
| | | |
| | which was executed by the undersigned on | |
| | or filed on March 4, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 11/071 | |
| | (hereinafter called the Application); | |
| ii) | any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application; | n |
| (iii | any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent); | đ |
| | any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissue of the Application or Patent; and | s |
| (v) | all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. | c- |
| in th seria | It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insent instrument the execution date and/or the filing date and all number of said application. | rt |
| Paten said | It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of nts issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee. | |
| at th divis execu | Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to he expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications, ute all additional assignments and other writings and provide a conable assistance requested by the Assignee. | |
| Signe | ed at | |
| this | 10 day of March . 2005. | |
| WITNE | ESS(ES): INVENTOR(S): | |
| | Takaaki Domon | |
| | Takaaki Domon Toshiyuki Nagatsuka Tsutomu Yasui | |
| *************************************** | T. + V | |
| | Ryoichi Kondipate | · |
| ECO | . <i>I</i> | |
| | RDED: 03/30/2005 REEL: 015844 F | KA |